Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	REC	12-23	-2003	₹ SHEET	U.S. Department o Patent and Trade	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		18.5 18.1 16.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1 11.1		,		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pati			attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			0636 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Shailesh B. Gandhi Pradeep P. Mansey Anilkumar B. Patel			Name: International Business Machines Corporation			
			Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			Street Address: New Orchard Road			
Nature of conveyance:		Armonk, New York 10504				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			<u>!</u>			<u> </u>
☐ Other:						
Execution Dates: 12/08/03, 12	9/03					
 Application number(s) or pa If this document is being file 12/08/03, 12/0 	d with a nev	v application, the	execution date of	of the application is:	107362	8 4
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
	A	dditional number	s attached? Y	′es ☑ No		•
Name and address of par concerning document sho	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
Name: Gregory A. N		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 34)\$40.00				
Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed				
				uthorized to be charge	ed to deposit accou	<u>int</u>
Street Address: AKERMAN S		8. Deposit account number 50-0951				
222 Lakeview Avenue P.O. Box 3188 West Palm Beach, FL 33402-3188			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
2/18/2003 HTECKLU1 00000043 10736	248		1			
3 FC:8021	40.00 OP	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature To the best of my kno copy of the original document.	wledge and	belief, the forego	oing information is	s true and correct and	I any attached copy	/ is a true
	_			/ /		
Keven T. Cuenot Reg. No.	16 283			/2/15/0	<u>3</u>	
Docket No. BOC9-2003-0064 (433)			Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450

Express Mailing Label No. EV 347797271 US

{WP161292;1}

IBM Docket No.: BOC9-2003-0064 (433)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we:

(1) Shailesh B. Gandhi
 County of Palm Beach
 (2) Pradeep P. Mansey
 County of Broward
 (3) Anilkumar B. Patel
 County of Palm Beach
 County of Palm Beach
 (3) Anilkumar B. Patel
 (4) County of Palm Beach
 (5) Coral Springs
 and State of Florida
 (6) West Palm Beach
 and State of Florida

have invented certain improvements in

METHOD, SYSTEM, AND APPARATUS FOR MONITORING SECURITY EVENTS USING SPEECH RECOGNITION

and executed a United States patent application therefore on the following date(s):

(1) |a|8/03(2) |2|8/03(3) |2/9/03

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at New Orchard Road, Armonk, New York, 10504 (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefore;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby acknowledge our prior existing obligation and hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of the United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

{WP159876;1}

Page 1 of 2

Express Mailing Label No. EV 347797271 US

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0658

IBM Docket No.: BCC9-2003-0064 (433)

SIGNED AND SEALED:

DATE LOCATION

(1) BOCA RATION, FL 12/8/03
(2) BOCA RATION, FL 12/8/03
(3) BOCA Raton, FC 12/9/03

SIGNATURE

Shailesh B.

(WP159676;1)

Page 2 of 2

Express Mailing Label No. EV 347797271 US

PATENT REEL: 014808 FRAME: 0659